LAMPIRAN A
FOTO ALAT
                         Relay      Resistor
                         PLC      MCS-51
MCS-51
LAMPIRAN B
Program LabVIEW Traffic Light
Program LabVIEW Pada Door Simulation

AT89C5114
AT89C51
Ordering Information
Speed
(MHz)
Power
Supply Ordering Code Package Operation Range
12 5V ± 20% AT89C51-12AC 44A Commercial
AT89C51-12JC 44J (0° C to 70° C)
AT89C51-12PC 40P6
AT89C51-12QC 44Q
AT89C51-12AI 44A Industrial
AT89C51-12JI 44J (-40° C to 85° C)
AT89C51-12PI 40P6
AT89C51-12QI 44Q
16 5V ± 20% AT89C51-16AC 44A Commercial
AT89C51-16JC 44J (0° C to 70° C)
AT89C51-16PC 40P6
AT89C51-16QC 44Q
AT89C51-16AI 44A Industrial
AT89C51-16JI 44J (-40° C to 85° C)
AT89C51-16PI 40P6
AT89C51-16QI 44Q
20 5V ± 20% AT89C51-20AC 44A Commercial
AT89C51-20JC 44J (0° C to 70° C)
AT89C51-20PC 40P6
AT89C51-20QC 44Q
AT89C51-20AI 44A Industrial
AT89C51-20JI 44J (-40° C to 85° C)
AT89C51-20PI 40P6
AT89C51-20QI 44Q
24 5V ± 20% AT89C51-24AC 44A Commercial
AT89C51-24JC 44J (0° C to 70° C)
AT89C51-24PC 40P6
AT89C51-24QC 44Q
AT89C51-24AI 44A Industrial
AT89C51-24JI 44J (-40° C to 85° C)
AT89C51-24PI 40P6
AT89C51-24QI 44Q
15
Package Type
44A 44-lead, Thin Plastic Gull Wing Quad Flatpack (TQFP)
44J 44-lead, Plastic J-leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC)

PIN CONNECTION (top view)
1/8
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM AND ORDER CODES
For ULN2801A (each driver for PMOS-CMOS) For ULN2802A (each driver for 14-15 V PMOS)
For ULN2804A (each driver for 6-15 V
CMOS/PMOS
For ULN2803A (each driver for 5 V, TTL/CMOS)
For ULN2805A (each driver for high out TTL)
ULN2801A - ULN2802A - ULN2803A - ULN2804A - ULN2805A
2/8
THERMAL DATA
Symbol Parameter Value Unit